

BOARD OF TRUSTEES RATIONALE/ABSTRACT (Item sheet)

| AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Election Resolution | |
|--|--|
| | ☐ Reports/Information ☐ Presentation/Discussion ☐ Consent ☒ Action |
| PRE | SENTER: Drew Peterson MEETING DATE: 2/10/25 |
| Tha Cou | COMMENDATION: It the Kaufman ISD Board of Trustees votes to adopt a resolution to provide that the Kaufman unty Elections Officer conduct and supervise Kaufman ISD elections jointly with any other rernmental jurisdictions which also contract with Kaufman County to conduct their elections on same date as Kaufman ISD |
| Motion Language: "I move the Kaufman ISD Board of Trustees votes to adopt a resolution to provide that the Kaufman County Elections Officer conduct and supervise Kaufman ISD elections jointly with any other governmental jurisdictions which also contract with Kaufman County to conduct their election on the same date as Kaufman ISD as recommended by the administration." | |
| BACKGROUND: | |
| POLICY: | |
| BUDGET IMPACT: | |
| GOALS: | |
| | Goal 1: Improve Student Achievement |
| | Goal 2: Improve Student Career and College Readiness |
| | Goal 3: Recruit, Retain, & Train Fully Certified and Highly Qualified Principals, Teachers, and Staff |
| | Goal 4: Improve Student Programs & Services |
| | Goal 5: Provide a safe and orderly learning environment |